PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7255742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERCULES CAPITAL, INC.	09/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOSANO PHARMA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	34790 ARDENTECH COURT	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94555	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7184826
Patent Number:	6050988
Patent Number:	6083196
Patent Number:	6322808
Patent Number:	6953589
Patent Number:	7087035
Patent Number:	6855131
Patent Number:	7131960
Patent Number:	7537795
Patent Number:	6855372
Patent Number:	7963935
Patent Number:	7579013
Patent Number:	7097631
Patent Number:	8753318
Patent Number:	7435299
Patent Number:	7556821
Patent Number:	7798987
Patent Number:	7419481
Patent Number:	8663155
Patent Number:	8632801

PATENT REEL: 059559 FRAME: 0723

507208892

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8361022
Patent Number:	8633159
Application Number:	11686909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: NADEEN NSOULI
Address Line 1: 71 S. WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16511190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NADEEN NSOULI

SIGNATURE: /Nadeen Nsouli/
DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Hercules Payoff Letter - Zosano#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059559 FRAME: 0724



Schedule B

CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT OF FULL PAYMENT OF THE PAYOFF AMOUNT

By its signature below, the undersigned hereby confirms its receipt of full payment of the Payoff Amount on the Payoff Date and releases its security interest in all of the Collateral as provided in our Payoff Letter dated as of September 19, 2018 (the "Payoff Letter") to Zosano Pharma Corporation. All terms used herein and not defined shall have the meaning attributed to them in the Payoff Letter.

HERCULES CAPITAL, INC.,

as Agent

Name:

HERCULES CAPITAL FUNDING TRUST 2014-1,

as Lender

By: Hercules Capital, Inc., as Servicer

Name:

400 Hamilton Avenue Suite 310 Palo Alto, CA 94301

> 650.289.3060 650.473.9194

{Zosano Payoff Letter}

RECORDED: 03/31/2022

PATENT REEL: 059559 FRAME: 0725